

City of Brookings

Brookings City & County Government Center, 520 Third Street Brookings, SD 57006 (605) 692-6281 phone (605) 692-6907 fax

Legislation Text

File #: ORD 20-005, Version: 2

Action on Ordinance 20-005, an Emergency Ordinance to Address a Public Health Crisis by Implementing Certain Measures Which Have Been Deemed Necessary to Slow the Community Spread of Coronavirus (COVID-19). (REVISED Ordinance 20-005)

Summary:

The City of Brookings has the authority pursuant to SDCL 9-29-1 and SDCL 9-32-1 to pass ordinances for the purpose of promoting the health, safety, morals, and general welfare, of the community, and to do what may be necessary for the promotion of health or the suppression of diseases.

Background:

The City of Brookings Charter Article II, Section 2.14 allows for the passage of Emergency Ordinances on their first reading.

Fiscal Impact:

Any violation of this ordinance is subject to the general penalty provision in Section 1.08 of the Brookings Municipal Code. Each day a violation of this ordinance is allowed to occur is considered a separate offense.

Recommendation:

Staff recommends approval.

Attachments:

Memo

Proposed REVISED Ordinance 20-005 - Clean Proposed REVISED Ordinance 20-005 - Marked Ordinance 20-005 - approved 3/23/2020